OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

VIA FAX:(703) 3065995 TOTAL PAGES: 4 (Including Recordation Form Cover Sheet in duplicate) Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

Attorney Docket No.: 00-067 CIP

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORI	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ILHYONG RYU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: University of Pittsburgh Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) APRIL 4, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Cathedral of Learning
Assignment Merger	City: PITT\$BURGH
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/094,345	State: PENNSYLVANIA Country: US Zip: 15260 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HENRY E. BARTONY, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BARTONY & HARE, LLP	Enclosed
429 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 1801	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PITTSBURGH	8. Payment Information
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 338-8632	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1065
Fax Number: (412) 338-6611 Email Address: hbartony@bart/aw.com	Authorized User Name BARTONY & HARE, LLP
9. Signature: Signature HENRY E. BARTONY, JR.	AUGUST 12, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

P. 02



University of Pittsburgh

Office of Technology Management

200 Gardner Steel Conference Center Thackeray & O'Hara Streets Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 1926g 412-848-2206 Fax: 412-648-8625 E-mail: connell@pitt.edu http://tech-link.tt.pitt.adu

Frances J. Conneil

Director

Technology Transfer and
Intellectual Property

March 26, 2002

Professor Ilhyong Ryu Department of Chemistry Faculty of Arts and Sciences Osaka Prefecture University Sakai, Osaka 599-8531, Japan

Dear Frofessor Ryu:

In a collaboration with Dr. Dennis Curran of the University of Pittsburgh faculty, you, Dr. Nakamura and Dr. Curran developed an invention in fluorous triphasic reactions. The University of Pittsburgh has arranged for the preparation of a patent application entitled "Fluorous Triphase and Other Multiple Systems."

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that you agree to assign your interest in the invention and the above-referenced patent application to the University of Pittsburgh and to execute whatever documents may be necessary to perfect and record this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any foreign patent offices the University may select. In addition you represent that the Osaka Prefecture University has no legitimate rights to or interest in the subject invention or patent application and that you are free to make the assignment.

If you agree with the statements and undertakings in this letter, please sign one copy and return it to me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0703

P. 04

Page 2 Professor Ilhyong Ryu March 26, 2002

Sincerely,

Frances J Connell

CC: Dr. Dennis Curran

I agree to the terms set forth above for assignment of the subject invention to the University of Pittsburgh and to the other undertakings set forth herein.

 $\prec_{r_{m-1,n}}$

April 4, 2002

Date

Professor Tlhyong Ryu

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0704 VIA FAX:(703) 3065995

TOTAL PAGES: 4 (Including Recordation Form Cover Sheet in duplicate)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Attorney Docket No.: 00-067 CIP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ILHYONG RYU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: University of Pittsburgh Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) APRIL 4, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Cathedral of Learning
Assignment	City:PITTSBURGH State:PENNSYLVANIA Country:UsZip: 15260 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HENRY E. BARTONY, JR. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BARTONY & HARE, LLP 429 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 1801	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PITTSBURGH State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 15219	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (412) 338-8632 Fax Number: (412) 338-6611	Expiration Dateb b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1065</u> Authorized User Name <u>BARTONY & HARE, LLP</u>
9. Signature: Signature	AUGUST 12, 2004 Date
HENRY E. BARTONY, JR. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: